
2013 Jesse James Territorial Championship Results 
 

 

MAIN EVENT MEN: 
1. Kid Creggar (Craig Pittinger)   *NEW World Record - .298 

2. Short Keg (Ken Gentry) 

3. Deer Slayer (Pete Mattson) 

4. Boulder Vaquero (Troy Bollock) 

5. K. J. Kwik (Kevin Knox) 

6. Beaver Creek Kid (Dean Storm) 

7. Levi Garrett (Levi Pumphrey) 

8. Sundance (Ron Bright) 

9. California Thumber (Peter Garibaldi) 

10. Gentleman Groege (George Dezendorf) 

11. The Breeze (Clifford Fowler) 

12. Buffalo Bill (William Cody) 

13. Island (Kevin Yeo) 

14. Lil Gregg Gunner (Austin Brower) 

15. Diamondback Billy (James Alphin) 

16. Kentucky Lawman (Steve Stinnett) 

17. Kansas Law Dawg (Paul Wisinger) 

18. Outlaw (Richard Parmentier 

19. Gray Ghost (George Heeres) 

20. Sundowner (George Narasaki) 

21. Drifter (Ken Prince) 

22. El Pistolero (Bill Godfrey) 

23. Little Kazzy (Bobby Casteel) 

24. Booger T (Wyatt Pumphrey) 

25. Shane (James Casteel) 

26. Skagway Sam (Marion Maddox) 

27. Windy Winchester (Konrad Trautman) 

28. Real McCoy (Mike McCoy) 

29. Shiloh (Darwein Bretsch) 

30. Ole Man River (Doug Holter) 

31. One Shot (Tim Hack) 

32. Jayhawker (Bob Arganbright) 

33. Lash Larue (Richard James) 

34. Captain Kaufman (Tory Kaufman) 

35. The Missourian (Darrel Gibbs) 

36. MT Gun (Richard Trautman) 

37. Deacon (Gary Adrian) 

38. Cowpa (David Hurst) 

39. Boothill Bryce (Bryce Norwick) 

40. TNT (Wyatt Trautman) 

41. Baraboo Thunder (Dave Berkebill) 

42. Gabriel Garrett (Tim King) 

43. Woody (Gerald Rogers) 

44. Josey Wales (Craig Hammond) 

45. Snidley Whiplash (Tom James) 

 

 

MAIN EVENT WOMEN 
1. Connecticut Cat (Cat Mattson) 

2. Mother Nature (Nancy Storm) 

3. Sagerbrush (Susan Holter) 

4. Kentucky Rose (Linda Stinnett) 

5. Prairie Star (Sandi McCoy) 

6. Sunflower (Ali Hadley) 

7. Lightnin (Deb Stadin) 

8. Kansas Belle (Deb Hadley) 

9. Texas Rose (Kay Dezendorf) 



10. Lucky Lady (Diane Royalty) 

11. Pecan Patty (Pat Montanaro) 

12. Dixie Gal (Gail Heeres) 

13. Snake Charmer (Dena Alphin) 

14. Boulder's Babe (Bonnie Bollock) 

15. Angel Lady (Carol Adrian) 

16. Traveler (Dee Gibbs) 

17. Longhorn (Quannah Gross) 

18. Swootz (Donna Trautman) 

19. Honey Badger (Debbie Condon) 

20. Shady Lady (Sheary Pumphrey) 

21. Miss Christy (Christy Norwick) 

 

SECOND CHANCE WINNERS: 

MEN 
1. Kansas Law Dawg 

2. MT Gun 

3. Windy Winchester 

 

WOMEN 
1. Traveler 

2. Longhorn 

3. Swootz 

 

SPIRIT OF THE GAME was won by Gentleman George...George Dezendorf 

 

CATEGORIES 
 

MENS SENIOR 
1. Gentleman George 

2. K.J. Kwik 

3. Diamondback Billy 

 

MENS SUPER SENIOR 
1. Short Keg 

2. Deacon 

3. Skagway Sam 

 

MENS OLD TIMERS 
1. Jayhawker 

2. California Thumber 

3. Sundance 

 

MENS TRADITIONAL 
1. Deerslayer 

2. Lil Gregg Gunner 

 

MENS 49ER 
1. Kid Creggar 

2. Boulder Vaquero 

3. Kentucky Lawman 

 

SHOOTIST 
1. Skagway Sam 

2. Gentlemasn George 

3. Little Kazzy 

 

WOMEN SENIOR 
1. Longhorn 

2. Snake Charmer 

3. Texas Rose 

 



WOMEN TRADITIONAL 
1. Connecticut Cat 

2. Miss Christy 

 

WOMEN 49ER 
1. Kentucky Rose 

2. Traveler 

3. Pecan Patty 

 

WOMENS SUPER SENIOR 
1. Half Cock Kay 

 

WOMENS GRAND DAME 
1. Wind Dancer 

2. Angel Lady 

 


